GROUP

HULL



CONTZNTS

Page

DRIVERS SEAT - “ee " .

FLOOR PLATES AMND COVERS P e +aa - ran e san ses s b

HULL FITTINGS nwn i i wi i i E H1
Irivers Hatek: and Visor ... e s i s g Bk e ‘es H2
Zrngine Cover Assembly s i o Tk piE i A s en H1

INDIVIDUAL SEAT ... He

ROOF COVER AND FITTINGS kg san wen . e By e “ee RZ

WINGS AND PITTINGS oc0 B S R e ana P - - ces H3

LIST oF ILLUSTRATIONS Plate
(NDTE:~ THE TEXT DOES NOT NECZESARTIY INCLUDE ALL TWE ITEMS REFERENCED)

BODY AND FLOOR PLATES ..
DRIVERS SEAT . ae

-8 - e LR - e L LEL ] 33

GUNNZRS SEAT s cau ree ses sna res vee wor HL
GUIMERS SEAT s - sen s P ana ees . . 3]

PERISCOPE VISOR raa - 2 ea cem sas

- - - - EE



(-]
25 Catalogue Number Item Neme Item Description Pl":;_ ¢ Dr;fng
=
1 HOLL -
2| LveNT1/3120-99-800-9352 BEARTNG, SLEEVE o.so;'zs j.i'm 1:& z 0.6270 in. od
z -
3| LV9ASC/2510-99-915-5221 NUT, SQUARE UNF, stesl, 3/B in. PY50271
4| LV9ASC/2510-99-315-5222 CAGE, SQUARE NUT stesl, 3/8 ino. V50272
S{ c1/6cA 19402 NUT, PLATN, WELDING no.10 x 0,6 in, with farruls
6| Gt/cA 15403 NUT, PLAIN, WELDING WP, 1/L in, x 1/2 in. with
ferrule
7| s1/ca19u0n NUT, PLAIN, WELDING UNP, t/L in. x 1 in. with
farTule
8| c1/ca10u08 NUT, PLATN, WELDIIG UNP, 5/16 in. x 25/32 in,
with ferruls 12
3| G1/GA15L09 NUT, PLAIN, WELDING UNP, 5/16 in. x 1 in. with
ferTule 7
10| 61/6815430 NUT, PLAIN, WELDING UNF, 5/16 in. x 1-1/8 in.with
farmule 3
11| G1/GA 15L11 NUT, PLAIN, WELDING P, 3/8 in. % L5/64 in.with
. ferrule a8
12| 61/5307-39-9L3-4220 STUD, WELDING UNF, 1/l in. x 1/2 in. aL
13| ¢1/5307-95-54 3-h221 STUD, WELDING UNF, 1/L in, = 5/8 in. L
14| G1/5307=99-5L.3=4205 STUD, WELDING m¥, S/16 in. x 1/2 in, 32
15| 61/5307-99-54L3-4.206 STUD, WELDING UNF, 5/16 in, x 5/8 in. 9
16] 61/5307-09~243=,207 STUD, WELDING UWP, 5/16 in. = %L in, 50
17] 51/5307-99-5L3~4211 STUD, WELDING WP, 5/16 in. x 1-1/k in, I
18] G1/5307-99-94.3-4.226 STUD, WELDING um', 38 in, ¢ VL in, 1k
191 G1/5307-99-5L.3-1227 STUD, WELDING N, 3/8 in. x 7/8 in. L
208 51/5307-99-5L3-4231 STUD, WELDING UNP, 3/8 in. x 1-3/B in, 2
21| #1/5307=99=5L 3=L2L0 STUD, WELDING m®, /2 in., x 1 in. a
22| 61/ %32-99-120~8204 FERRULE, PROJECTION WELDING ceramic, 0.26 in, id x
0.46 in, od x 0.40 in. h 88
23| G1/332-39-120-2297 TERRULE, PROJECTION WELDING | ceramtic, G.33 in. id x
0,56 in, 0d x 0.39 in. h
24| 61/ 7.32-59-120-3202 PERRITLE, PROJECTION WELDING | ceramic, 0.3% in. id x
0.68 in. od x 0,45 in. h
25| 61/3L32-39-120-820, PERRULE, PROJECTION WELDING | ceramic, 0,52 in. id x
0.8% in. od x 0,48 in. h
26 K1
27 HOLL FITTINGS -
28| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6405 COVER ASSEMBLY, HNGINE FV59198
29| £1/5310-39-120-2521 WASHER, LOCK stesl, int, flat, zine
coated, 3/8 in.
30| IVOASC/5305-39-815-6266 SCRE¥, SET UNP, stesl, hex hd, 60 dog x
.26 in. 15,}/8 in, x 1 in, FV51219
31{ LV9ASC/2510~39~315-6407 COVER, ENGINE HATCH Th 1 |Frss200
32| LV9ASC/2510-59-815-6265 PIN, HINGE, SMGINE HATCH rh FV51208
33| 61/5315-99-342-0385 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT stesl, pheaphated, 3L in.
dia x 1-1/2 in. 15
3| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-5265 COVER, ENGIME HATCH 1h 2 |Fvs9199
35| LW9ASC/2510-99-915-522L, PIN, HINGE, ENGINE HATCH 1 FV50289
36| G1/5315-99-5L2-3566 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS stael, GP1, phosphated,
1/8’1n, dia = 7/8 in! 1g 1
37| ILV9ASC/2510-99-815-6343 CATCH ASSEMBLY, ENGINE L FV55126
36| LY9ASC/5310-99-815-0338 WASHER, LOCK steel, double eoil, 1/2 in. L FY52169
33| LV9ASC/5305-99=815-6LL9 BOLT, SHOULDER UNP, steel, 3q, extonded,
¥8 in, x 1 in, & FV50285
40| LVOASC/FV50208 SCREW, MACHINZ 8
41| 61/5305-35=941-6550 SCREW, MACHINE UNF, steel, hex hd, =inc
coated, 3/8 in. = t in. a 3 Catch only
61/5510-99=120-2521 WASHER, LOCK steel, ink, flat zine i
cnatad. 3/3 ino, 8 ;: ch
51/5310-99-341-0926 NOT, PLAIN, HEXAGOR 37 :teel, zino coated, i
. 8 in 8
EVIASC/2510-99-81 5-6409 LOUVRE ASSEMBLY, AIR 1 L |Fvsgzis
L¥9ASC/ 251 0-99-84 5-6221 NUT, SQUARE 0P, ateel, ¥/8 in, 12 FV50271
LVSASC/2510-99-815-6222 CAGE, SQUARE NUT IJHP ntaal 3B in, 1% Fy50272
G1/5310-99=120-2521 WASHER, LOCK 3teel i.nt flat, zinc | —
coutad 3/8 i.n. 8 to
G4/5305-99-94,1-0540 SCREW, MACHINE UNF, ateel, hex hd, zinc .
coated 3/8 in. x 7/8 in. 8 b
49| LV9ASC/2510-59-815-6459 COVER ASSEMBLY, EWGING t FV59579
50| LVBASC/2510-99-815-6L07 COVER, ENGINE HATCH rh 1 1 |Fv59200
51| LVIASC/2510-99-815-6265 PIN, HINGE, ENMCINE HATCH |rh 1 FV51206
52| G1/5315-99~5L2-0385 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT ateel, /pholphatld,}/h in.dia
x 1. 2 in. 1g 1
53| Lv9ASC/2510-99-815-6265 COVER, ENGINE HATCH 1 2 [FV59199
S| LV9ASC/2510-99-315-622L PIN, HINGE, ENGINE HATCH |1n 1 rwsozss
55| 61/5315-99-942-3566 FIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS |steel, r.p} , phosphated,1/8 in
&a x 7/8 in, ig 1
56 Lvsnsc/2510-99-815~63h.3 CATCH ASSEMBLY, ENGINB 6 FV55126
g 55% 5-99-81 : :ﬁ;m' LOcK E;;a:. y2ouble coil, 1/2 in. 6 FY52169
5'5“" SHOUT.IER ', Sipal, aq exte! yaan
2} Ivorse/P e s0ans SCRBF, MACHINE q extondsd, i x 14n ] | —




i Catalogue Number Itew Nase Item Description :; Pn].:‘t‘ ® Dtnfng Remarks
-
1 HOLL PITTINGS - Contd L]
2 COVER ASSEMRLY, ERGINE ~Conmtd
3{1/5305-99-941-6550 SCHEX., MACHINE UNP, stesl, hex hd, rinc )
ocated, 3/8 in, t 1 in. 12 3 Catch
L}61/5310-95-120-2521 WASHER, LOCK steal, int, flat, xing o Oseden
coated, 3/8 in, 1z Hatch i 1/1
5161/5310-95-341-0926 HOT, PLAIN, HEXAGON tm;;smal. sino coated, " Wk 273
in,
6| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6L.58 LOOVRE ASSEMBLY, AIR ! 4| FV53596 - 2/6
7| LvoAsc/2510-59-815-5221 NUT, SQUARE UNP, steel, 38 in, 12 PY50Z71
8] Lvoasc/2510-99-815-6222 CAGE, SJUARE UNP, ateel, 3/8 in, L PV50272
9{61/5310-99-120-2521 WASHER, LOCK otesl, int, flat, zinc Lazyro
coated, 3/8 in. 8 to
10| G1/5305-39-54.1=0540 SCREW, MACHINE one, atael hex hd, sine a1l
eontad }/8 in, x 7/8 in, 8
11| LY9ASC,/2510-99-815-0L78 DOOR, HATCH, VEHICULAR carrier spares wheel 1 5| PV59635
12| LV9ASC/ 2590-99-015~7351 LID ASSEMBLY, SPARE WHEEL
CARRTER 1 FV1132L
13| LV6MT14/5310-99~310-765k NUT, WHEEL STUD mm, atesl, Cd plated,5/8 in,| &
14| LY9ASC/2510-99-815-6L77 DOOR, HATCH, VEHICULAR container 1 PY5063,.
15161 46A19479 STOD, WELDING um? stesl, 3/8 4n, x 1 in. 8
16| L¥9asC /2510-99-815-4351 HANDLE ASSEMPLY, RELPASE
ESCAPZ DOOR 2 FY55.23
17| cy/cAs0552 GROOVED, HEADLESS atesl, cpu. 7/16 in, dia x
1=-3/8 in. 1g 4 Hardle hinge
18] 61/5315=39-9.2=3597 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS steel, phoaphated, GP1,
1/ 1o, dia x 1-1/2 1n.1; N Handlo stop
19| LVIASC/251 0551064425 GHAIN, ASSEMBLY, SINGLS LEG { atoel, 12 SWC x &=1/k in.lg 2
| LYIAS3/2510-95-815-5389 CROSS TURE ASSEMBLY, 3INGDNE
COMPARTMENT 1 FV58585
21| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-5387 BRAGKET, IYE, ROTATING SHAPT| ch 1 V58583
22| LV9ASC/2530-99-015-5388 BRACKET, ZYR, ROTATING SHAFT| 1h 1 FY58568L
23| LV9ASC/2510-39-04 5-563552 SHIM cross tubo bracket ae
roq FVSLLS
2] LYYASC/2610-99-215-5 337 PIN, P0REK ZND cross tubs hull 2 FV52162
25| 61/5310-99-94.4~086L NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON URP, steal, slotted, sinc
coated, 1/2 in, 2
26| 61/5315-99-9L2-0385 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT steel, ::ho:pha.ted 3/32 in,
dia x 1=1/L in. 1g 2
27| LV9ASC,/2510-99-815-5412 COVER, PLATE, ACCESS 1 V58272
28| 61/2310-95-420-2521 WASHER, LOCK stesl, int, ﬂ.ut, sine
coated, /8 in. 20
29| LV9ASh/5305-98-315-5259 SCREW, SET e, .-.mz. hez hd, 60 deg
poin': ’\/8 in, x 'I-t/& in. | 20 PY5123%%6
30§ LVGASC/PV51LE65 PLUG, STARTING HANDLE HOLZ 1 g Starting
M| LV9ASC,5310-99-815-63 1L WASHER, PLAT Al, 1-21/32 in, 413 1 FYSITTS handle
32| LYSASC/2910-99-815-7565 COVER PLATE, ACCESS rh fuel drain 1 PY55738
3%f LV3A5:,/2910-99-815-7564 COVER PLATE, ACCESS 1k fuel dratin 1 PV55730
3| LY9ASC/2910-99-215=7563 GASIET fuel drain 2 PV55725
35| IVIASC/2510-09-815-536L COVER PLATE, ACCESS hull drain 5 PV55720
36| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6363 JOINT, COVER, HULL DRAIN 5 PV55718
5| 61/car3sTt CHATHN ateel, mo, 2 an
reoq
38(61/5310-99-120-2521 WASHER, LOCK stesl, int, flat, rinc
costed, 3/8 in, &2 Cover to hull
39| £1/5305-99-%.1-7089 SCREW, MACHTNE UMP, steel, hex hd, ring
coated, 38 in, x 5/8 in, L2 )
LO| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-T123 PLATE, DESICJATION scout ear, &4 x L,liaison,
PV701C 1 PVE55620 ¥ie t
41| LV9ASC/2510-99-815=7384 PLATE, DESIGNATION acout car, L x 4, recca,
FYTVE 1 V55621 M 2
L2} LY9ASZ/2510~39-815-0L52 PLATE, DESIGRATION seout car, recce. PV7OIH 1 PV55918 M 2/3
L3| ¢1/5310-39-941-352l, RUT, SELP-LOCKING, HEXAGON | UNP, steel, nylon insert,
sinn coatod, 1/4 in, 4 Plato to hull
| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-6217 CLAMP ASSEMBLY, SPRING 1 FV50226
45| LV9ASC/2510-95-815=5218 SPFRING, HELICAL, TORSION 1 PV50227 Centre
45] LV9ASC/2510-59-815-5219 POf, NIIGE, CLAMP 1 Lookout
47} 61/5315-99-042-3503 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS steal, P!, phosphated,
1/8 tn. da x 1/2 in, 1g 1
LB ; H2
L9 DEIVERS HATCH AND VISOR -
50| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-63,7 PAD ASSEUBLY, ERQW,
DRIVERS frout 1 1=45] FV55278
51} LVOASC/25L0-99-915-4 355 BROW PAD ASSEMBLY, DRIVERS| sids viscr 2 F¥55520
52| LVIASC/254,0+99-815-6357 HROW PAD ASSEMBLY VISORS | side f£lap 2 FV55587
53 waasc/zsao-ng-aw-sam PAD, CUSHIONING drivers hd, roar 2 FYEBTIS0
54 G1/5305-39-941-6536 SCHEW, MACHINE URP, steel, hex hd,
cnutad. 5/15 in,'x j/l.. in. | 6 2
55| G1/6a19171 WASHER, LOCK atoel, riat, int, =ino Pad ta flap
mtod 5/16 in, 6 3 hingaes
56¢ 61/5310-99-54.1-0925 NUT, PLATR, HETAGON tm;/ Etul sine goated, c R
16 in,




H3

Q R
; Catalogue Number Item Nome Item Description g?f pn":;. € Dr“f"‘ Remerks
-
1 HULL FITTLIGS - Zontd H2
2 DRIVERS HATCH AND VISOR =
Conta
3 | L¥Y9a=C/5306-99-315-6296 EYEZOLT e, steel, 3,075 in. 1g 2 3 g
4| 61/5310-99-9L1-3221 NGT, VING UNF, brass, tin plated,
e in, 2 [ ) Irivers aatch
5 | LV9ASC/5315-99-815-6540 PIN, STRAIGHT, :EADZD steel, Cd plated, 3/8 in.dda ) o hull
x 1=1/8 in, 1g 2 7
6 | 61/5315-99-9L4~0172 FIN, $OTTIR, IPLIT steel, phosprated, 1/16 in,
dda » 7/8 in, 1g 2 8
7| LV9ASC/2530-99-015=0172 DOOR, RATCEH, TZHICU front hatch 1 5 | Frs96:8
8 | LV9ASC/2510-59-813-4 34 4IINZ, SRIVERS ITTAPE DOON 2l 10 | syssa
9| G1/5306-99~120-2865 BOLT, VATFINE T, steel, nox hd, zine
ceated, 1/2 in, x
1=3/L in, gl 11
10| LV9ASC/2510-59-815-5228
2 TrEnze3
11| LV9ASC/2530-39-815-5227 2] 12 | Fvsesee
12| 61/5315-99-0,2-3582 steel, 1, shoschated,
318 in. 443 x 7/8 in lg 2 iz
13| LVIASC/53506-99-215-5229 NT, zteei, sq hd, 1/ in.x
t=16/hi in, 2 L | Trscsen
14| LVIASL/5310-39-315-53538 steel, deuble c2dl, 1/2 in. 2l 5 | Tyszige
15] LV9ASC/2510-39-815-523C
2 t6 | =rIcsas
16| 61/5310-99-3L1-7127 U, steel, ©d plated,
1/2 ir. 2l 17
17| LY9ASC/2510-39-415-5L68 front viser 1 18 | Frecez9
18| LI9ASC/2510-39-315-5345
1 15 | =vsszs
19| tVIASC/2510-39-215-6L73 th visor 1 TYEEE3C
20| IV9ASC/2510-99-315-3300
1 TYSIETS
21| LYOASC/2510-99-815-aL 70 14 wisor 1 FY5563!
22| TVOASC/2510-99-518-6299 TVER ASSDMELY, ZILE

TLAF 1 TY51675
23| LV9ASC/2510-99-815-4L75 DCOR, FATTH, YEHICULAR sa rear 1 TVES632
2t | T79ASC/2510-95-315-52L3 LEVER ASSIWELY, RZMR

1 TVECT2S
25| LYSASC/2510-09-815-5LT5 th pear 1 TTES633
26| LV9ASC/2510-39-315-62L7

1 FYECTIC
271 61/5315-39-0L3-4L30 FIN, SECCVED, EZADLISS steel, phosphated, GP9,

3/8 in, &z x 1=-5/8 in.lg il 2¢ Flap hinges
28| EVOASC/5315-99-315-5235 PIN, STRAICHT, SEADST steel, phasphated, 1/2 in.
dts x 2-3/L in. 1g to| 21 | Fvso7it
29| G1/5315-39-9LL-0177 FIN, COTTIR, SPLIT ateel, phosphated, 3/32 in.
din x 1-1/8 in, lg 10
30{ LV9ASC/FVS0712 SCREY, MACHINE adjustipg flap B 22
31| G1/5310=-99=94.1-0925 NUT, 2ZAIN, ExacoN ¥, steel., zinc coated,
5/16 in, 8] 23
32] LV9ASC/2510-99-815=5209 SPRLT, HELICAL,

COIFRESSITN Tisor sontral 8| 2| Fvsoss
33| LVIASC/2510~09-815-6237 PLUNGER, DETZKT 8|l 25| sveo7i3
3L| LV9ASE/2510-99-815-5238 LATCH, VISOR TLAP SHAP

CH 8 26 | FVs07iL
35| LV9ASC/2510-39-815-6210 SPRING, HELICAL,

COMPRESSION 2lap handle 8| 27| =vso16s
36| LV9ASC/2510-99~B15-6211 SEAT, £ONPHESSION

HELICAL SPRING flat handle 16] 28 | TV50166
37| LV9ASC/2510-95-815-5241 SEAT, COUPRESSION

HELIZAL SFRING flap link 8| 29 | svso7z0
38| LV9ASC/2510-99-816-62L8 SPAIKG, HELICAL,

SXTENSIN flap link al o0 | svsovez
39| LvsAsc/2510-99-815-62L3 SEAT, COMPRESSION,

WELICAL SERING ride and rear {laps 6 V50722
40} LVW9ASC/2510-99-315-6242 SEAT, CCUPRESSION,

YELICAL SERING drivers front flat 2 31 FVYs07T21
41| LY9ASC/2510-99-815-6213 RING, RETAINING steel, 3/4 in, id 8] 32 | Fvsormt
42| LVOASC/2510-99-815-5212 PIN, JOLIT, LIIK CATCH 8} 33 { rvsotes
43| G1/5315-99-9LL~0177 PIN, COTTZR, SPLIT steel, ghosphated, 3/32 iz,

dla = 1=~1/8 in, 1g a8
44 LV9ASC/2510-99-815-5239 LEVER ASSEMBLY, STUD 3| x| rvsom8
L5{ LVIASC/2510-99-815-6240 LEVER ASSEIMBLY, STUD 3| 3% | Fvso719
46| LV9AST/2510-95-815~52L5 LINK, SOLID, VISCR PLAP | side visors L FYS072
47| LW9ASC/2510-99-815-42Ls, LTI, SILID, VISOR FLAP | rear lockouts and front

vijgor L 37 | Fvso723
48] 61/5315-99-94.2-3582 PIN, GROOVED, HEADLESS ateel, phosphated, 3/16 in.

dda x 7/8 in. 1g b
49| LV9ASC/FV50172 PIN, JOINT, VISOR PLAP Lt 8
50| 61/5315-99-94L~0177 PIN, COTTER, SPLIT stesl, phosphated, 3/32 in,

din x 1-1/8 in, 1g 8] »




Ttem Ho. (B

Catologue Number Item Neme Item Deacription ];?f l;l:ft.c D’;::"“ Remavks
i HULL FITTINGS - Contd H2
2 IRIVERS HATCE AI'D 7ISC2 -
Conzd
s | Lv9asc/2510-99-815-6249 SPRING, EELICAL,
EXTZNSION flap operating g 40 (FVE0TR3
4 | LY9ASC/2510-39-815-6277 HANDLE, LOCKEDNG,
PERISCOFE rh <l &t |FYEiiaz
5 | Lv9ASE/2510-99-815-6276 HANDLE, LOCKING,
FERISCOFE 1k <1 4z |Fvsian
& | Lvoase/S305-99-815-6207 SCREW, SET UT, 3teel, ch hd, slotted,
/4 2. 2 /2 in. < 43 (Freass:
7 | Lvgasc/2510-99-815-4208 PLNIGER, DETENT c | c2 |Fvscis:
8 | Lv9ASC/2510-39-815-6200 SFRING, HELICAL,
CO:FRESSION <) <5 |Fvess:
9 | Lvoasc/2710-00-B 15-6264 PLUG, SCREWED T, ztqel, slotted, 5/8 in.
% 3/€ in. £ € |Fvseeg:
10 | LV9ASC/5310-09-815-6338 WASEIER, LOCK steel, double co1l, 1/2 in.
1d - 4™ |Fvezice )
+1 | LY9ASC/2510-29-615-£231 EADIE, LOCETIG, ) Locrans
DATVERS FLAP © | € jFvscses |y DURE
12 | G3/23:0-20-341=7127 nUT, SELF-LOCETNG, UNF, steel, Cd platoed, ) EhF ATRer
EERACOH! nyian ingers, /2 in. ‘ g ) IRt
<3 | LY9ASC/2510-30-815-6342 SCRES) ASSEELY w/glass tlock E FYysIizt Y2 mmil
I* 3jpare
“4 | LyoASc/ 25 10-26-815-6339 cashiG, =IIE TISOR
SCRES! : bt g 2
o5 | LYEST1/8205-20-802-2205 TEL?, H00L, COMFRESSED|:/E in. <hkk ag
=BT
£ | tesmn/fTL2776 BLOCK, TRIFLEX 7 ; 42 =38 in. g2
ifa . thk i
+7 | LV9ASC /25 10-39-815=4216 PANEL, TRANSFAREIT,
VISR ZCRES: i 2 Ll e
18 | Ly&rT1/8 105-29-802-22C€ FELT, W00L,3CrFRESEET |40 in. ihk a3
6 | Lrasc/ 5 10-36-815-6340
. TRHIRE + =7
0 | LynASe 2102398158347
N e 1;__:_\
=] 51/5 0533200121749 NP, stael, cgk hd, zine
=oazed, /2 in, % 3/8 in. | z2
22 nE JLNDSCREEN ASSD: : FrEze.
23 | LY9ASC/FYs8E03 WL IECREE; .
24 | LY9ASC/2510-30-515-£413 FRANE ASSEMELY
WO DSCRER 0 Freozts
2% | 51/5305-30-24 3=7041 SCRE4, TAFPING,TEREAD |steel, 4 hd, flat point
FORNING Cd slazed, no.d x 3/°5 n. | ‘2
24| LVGASG/25 10=35-815=4316 BRACET, WINDECRERY g Frse-as
27
8 FLOOR PLATES AND COVERS - H1
20 | LVOASC/25 10-39-B15-4397 TINMEL, PROFSLLOR SEAFT,
RICHT = |Fr=zeas
10 { LYOASC/25 10-99-815-6198 TBMEL, PROPELLOR SHAFT,
L= 0 3 |prsge-e
311 51/9310-39-321-8634 WASEER, PLAT steel, sinc coated, 1/4 in. | &d YV mias
32| 61/5310-39-041=3524 NUT, SELF-LOCKING, XEXAGOM |GF, steel, nylem insert, ) pERueiiie
zine soated, 1/4 in. = ) s
13 | Lvossc/2510-99-815-6350 FLACR, FALSE, DRIVERS 3 |FYEs0ze
18 | 61/5310-99-3438473 WASHER, LOCE steel, int, flat, zinec } Brosormrgen
coated, 1/4 in. 3 = Géi‘ﬁla-e
35 | 61/5305-39-241-7062 STREA, MACELLE F, steel, hex hd, =ing E 38 Zuil
coated, /4 in. x 3/8 in. T )
36 | LY9ASC/2510-99-815-6400 |  FLOOR PLATE, #ULL, LEFT =1 11 |Fvseee Py
17 | Lvoasc/5305-09-815-6225 SCREW, SET W7, steel, hex hd, dog ] Zacte eece
point, Cd plated, 1/4 in.x ; bodiez
3¢ :n. ‘0 i -
8 | LVSASe/2510-99-815-6381 TREAD, METALLIC, NONSKID oh . 10 |FV=E)3T
9 | L¥9aSC/2510-99-B815-6 182 TREAD, “ETALLIC, UQUSKID LY 5 11 |FvsBige
20 | 61/5310-99-24 18634 WASEER, FLAT steel, :at, flat, zine
coated, t/4 in. %
21 | G1/5305-29-941-6543 SCEEW, HASEDE UHF, ateel, hex hd,zinc
coazed, 1/4 in. x 3/4 in. | 0
42 | LV9ASC/2520-99-815-6401 COVER, PLATE, ACCESS 1 12 |FUs91Te
23 § 61/5310-99-041-8385 WASHER, FLAT teel, zinc coated, 5/16 in.| £ } /e .
24 1 61/5305-39-941-6546 SCREW, MACHINE UNF, steel, hex hd, zine to brackach
costed, 5/15 in. x 34 n.]| : ) ragraty
as | o1/xs30558 SCREW, MACHINE M7, stesl cok hd, alotted, ) rancmas:
zinc coated, 5/%6 in. x )"I"M..:!l..:
5/& ine 2 )-J.On cQynr




HS

g No. | Pist Drawi
25 Catalogue Number Item Name Item Deacription Of;' R:f.. r“f"‘ Remarks
1 FLOOR PLATES AND 7OVERS - Contd Hi
2 |LV9ASC/2520-99-815-5369 COVER, TRANSFER 30X AND
MATHSHAPT rh 1 13 | FV58289
3 |LV9ASC/2520-99-815-6370 COVER, TRANSFZR 20X AND
MAINSHAFT 1n 1 1, | Pv58291
L |G61/5305-99-94.1-0696 SCREW, MAZHINE UNC, steel, hex hd, zinc Caver to
coated, 5/16 in. x 1/2 in. 2 gear cage
5 |51/GA191T1 WASHER, LICE steel, int, flat, zinc
coated, 5/16 in. L Covera to
6 [G1/5305=99-941-7063 SCRSS, MACHINE UNF, steel, hex hd, =zinc Pront myparts
coated, 5/16 im. x 1/2 in, 2 )
£1/5310-99-94 3-8L75% WASHER, L3TE =tesl, int, flat, zinc -
7 fe1/53 ! coated, 1/L in, L ;:::r:n:a
8 |61/5305-99~5L1~620 SCREN, WATUINE UNF, steel, hex hd, sinc )
ki coated, 1/4 in. x 1/2 . | & jtop rail
9 |LVOASC/2520~39-815-4271 CIVER, TRANSFER 50X, IIZNTRE 1 15 | Fvs8293 )
10 |G1/GATIT FASHTR, TR asteel, int. f£lat, zime -
/ 7 coated, 5/16 in, 1 z.unt Plate
11 161/5305-99-9L1-5546 SERER. MASHTIE MF steel, hex hd, zine -0 fear
conted, 5/16 in. x 3L in. | & case
12 |IV9ASC/2510-99-B15-c47 1 SUTPART AS3IMALY, FRONT 1 16 { FV59175
13 |61/cat9tT WASIER, LICK ateel, ins, flat, zinc Iront
eoated, 5/16 in. 2 o o b
1L {61/5305-95-5L1-7060 STEDW, VACHLIE UNC, steel, hex hd, zinc 3uppars ta
coated, 5/16 in. x 3/8 in, | 2 j Suar case
15 |LV9ASC/2510-59-815-5402 REAR SUFFIRT AND TABLZ TRAY
ASEEVELT 1 17 | FYS9177
16 [e1/ca19171 WASITR, L0%E steel, int, flat, szine )=
coated, 5716 in. } meap N
17 {61/5305-99-95.1-0700 CREW, WASEDNE "NC, steel, hex hd, sinc uppors <o
coated, 5/16 im, x 1 in, L i gear chae
18
19 [WINGS AND FITTINGS -
20 NP REAR 7TING ASSZMBLY in 1 18 | Fv5u2128
21 [LV9ASC/2510-39-804~152 WUDGTARD, VEHITULAR 1 FVEL212L
22 | LV9ASC/2510-99-804-L.5L 574Y, VEHICLE WUDGUARD formard 1 F¥58078
23 jLV9ASC/2510-99-804-3L55 STAY, VEMIZLT MUDCUARD upper 2 FVS8073
2L |LV9ASC/25L0-99-802-6L05 DIT PIIt: steel, ¥/L in. dia x 2 in2g| B FV52736
a5
26 i REAR WING ASSEMBLY Th 1 19 { 7vsia129
27 |IV9ASC/2510-39-80L-3L53 HUDGUARD, VEMICULA 1 FYSL2125
28 |LV9ASC/2510-39-80~ 354 STAY, VEHISLE WUDGUARD forward 1 V58078
29 |LV9ASC/2510-99-80L~3L55 STAY, VEHIZTIT MUDGUARD upper 2 Pr58073
30 |LV9ASC/2510-99-80L-3L56 STAY, VENICLE MUDGUARD rear 1 FY58079
3t |LV9ASC/2540-59-802-6L05 DEE PIZCZ steel, 1/L in, dda x 2 in2g | & FV52736
32
33 NP FRONT WING ASSEMBLY th 1 20 | FVsL2131
3h | LV9ASC/2510-99~804=302 MUDGUARD VEMIIULAR 1 FVSL2127
35 |LV9ASC/2510-99-804~ 303 VE NUDGUARD farward 1 FV58207
36 |L¥9ASC/2510-99-804-304 MUDGARD censTe 1 FY58210
37 |I¥9ASC/2510-99-804~ 355 MUDGUARD upper 1 FV58073
I8 |IV9ASC/2510-99-804~3L05 ¥UDGUARD lower 1 FVSBOTL
39 |Lv9ASC/2510-99-R0L= 306 SLATFIRM ASSZMBLY,
w0 HEADLAVE 1 FV55L59
L1 P FRONT WING ASSIMBLY 1h 1 21 | FYSL2130
42 |LV9ASC/2510-99-804- 351 HUDGUARD YEHICULAR 1 PTEL2125
43 [IV9ASC/2510-99-B0L-3L55 STAY, VEMICLE MUDGUARD upper 1 FV£60732
L4y |LVIASC/2510-99-8C%- 3406 PLAT?ORM ASSEMALY,
HZADLAMP 1 PYBELEG
45 161/5310-99-94.1-8685 WASHER, PLAT steel, zinc coated, 3/B in. 11 ) Platfarz
L& |61/5310~99~94.3-4299 NUT, SZLP-LICKING HEXAGON UNP, steel, nylon insert, g assembly to
thick, zine coated,’/8 in. | 11 Tudguard
L7 |61/5310-99-9L.1-8386 WASHER, PLAT steel, zinc coated, 5/16 iu. | 39 ;, 4t
1B |61/5310-99-34.3-3525 NUT, SELP-IOCKING HEXAGON | UNP, stesl, nylon, thick, udguard to
=inc ceated, 5/16 4n. 39 e
49 |IWEKT3/2540-99-803-070L UIHROR ASSEMBLY, REAR VIEW |ra 1 FV58368
50 |TvewT/1L106 MIPROR , OBLONG, CONVEX 1
51 |LvéMr3/2540-99-803-0703 MIRROR ASSZMBLY, REAR VIEW |1h t FVS8369
52 |LVEMT3/LL106 MIPROR OBLONG, COMVEX 1
53 [G1/5305-99=941-6535 SCEEW, MACHINE UNP, steel, csk hd, sine
coated, 1/4 in. x 3/4 in. N Kirrors to
S |61/5310-99-941-3524 NUT, SELP-LOCKING, HEXAGON |UNP, steel, mylon insert, front wings
55 zinc coated, 1/L in. 'S
56 ROOP COVER AND FITTINGS - Mk 1 & 1/t
57 |LVSASC/FV5159L COVER, ROOP 1
58 WP COVER, CANVAS 1 FY5oN8
59 |H2/HEO3L2 CANVAS white, LO in. 1
&0 |c1/Gat15108 EYZL=T? brass, size B as
61 |H2/LO20~99-942-5027 Aopz manilla, % inm,

I‘qu




46
-]
Cotniogue Nupber Item Neme Item Description g‘;} 5;-‘»:*_&.2 Dr;;tnt Remarks
1 RNOF COVER AND FITTINGS =iantd
2 | LV9ASC/2510-99-815-5380 PLATE ASSEMBLY, HULL ROOD  |fromt 1 IPV58383
3 | L¥9ASC/2510-99-815-6381 PLATE, HULL ROOF rear 1 FV58386
L | 61/5306=-99=341~031 3 BOLT, MACHINE UNF, stosl, hex h., sine
coated, 3/8 in, x 1-1/2in, 2
5 | G1/5505-99=0.1-05L.1 SCREW, MACHINE UNF, steel, hex hd, sina Roof plates
coated, 3/B in, x 1 in. 10 to hull
6 | G1/5310-59-120-2521 WASEER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc ;
conted, 3/8 in. 12
7 | Lv9ASC/FY51522 STRIP, SEALING, FRONT L
8 | LY9ASC/PVS5152L STRIP, SEALING, SIDE 2
9 | Lvaasc/Fvsis2s STRIP, SEALING, REAR LIGHT 1
10 | L¥V9ASC/FVEI527 STRIP, SEALING, REAR LEFT 1
11 | LV9ASC/FV51529 STRIP, SEALING, REAR CEMTRZ 2
12 | 61/5310-99-120-2521 FASHER, LOCK ateel, int, flaot, zinmc Sealing
conted, ¥8 in, 18 strips te
131 61/5310=99-941=0915 MUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON UNF, steel, hex hd, zinec huJ.'I.P
coated, 3B in. 18 }
14 | TyoASC/2510-99-815-6289 BRACKET ASSTMBLY, SUPPORT,
CANVAS 30CF 2 FV51515
15 | 61/5310-99-120-2521 TASHER, LOCK steel, inz, flat, zine 1w
H pport
coated, /8 in, L brackets
16 | 61/5305-99-941-5181 SCRER, MACHMINE IF, steel, csic hex hd, zine o hull
coated, %/8 in. x 1 in. 4 -
17 | L¥9AGC/2510-99-815=-4287 SUPPORT AZSEMBLY, CANVAS
A00F 1 FV51510
48 | LYoASC/2510-39-815-5288 SUPSORT AND 2ING ASSEMBLY,
CANVAS ROOF 1 FV5151h
19
20 H3
| i SEAT, DRTVERS 1 1-28|FV 59512
22 | LVENT1 3/ 2540-09-808-3026 SEAT, INDIVIDUAL w/o hackrest 1
21| LYGMT1T I/ 2540-99-808-8027 BACE REST, IMDIVIDUAL SZAT |adjustable
zh | LYEMT13/2540-99-808-3028 BACK REST, INDIVIDUAL
SEAT cushion 1 1
25 | LveMT1 3/ 25L0-99-808-8025 UEEICK, SEAT, VEHMICULAR 1 4
26 | LYEMT1 3/CHIX7ET6 RAIL, TLIOR, ARTCHET 1 5
27| LreuT1 2/CHTETT RAIL, TIOOR, PLAIN 1 7
28 | LVEMT11/CHNE226 SPINDLE, VERTICAL,
ADJUSTMENT 1 12
29 | LVEMT1 3/CIDI6226 TUZE, SEAT, VERTICAL 1 1k
10| Gt/5505=99-30.1=0513 ITRIT VACHINE U@, steel, hex hd, zinc
coated, /& in. x ¥b in. L | 15
31 | G1/5510-99=-341-3524 NUT, SELF-LOCAING, HENAGON [UNF, steel, nylon insert,
zinc conted, 1/L in, L 16
32 | G1/5305-39=341=1883 SCRSH, MACHTIE CNF, stesl, £illister hd,
zinc coatod, 1/% in, x
1/2 in. 5 n
33 | 61/5310-99-94.3-84.79 WASHER, LOCK steel, int, flat, zinc )
coated, 1/L in. L | 22 ) Pan to geot
34| 61/5310-39-3L1-0924 KUT, PLAIN, MEXAGON ium'/, steel, zinc coated, g
/4 in. 4 23
15 | LVEMT? 3/254,0-99-808-71 50 LEVER, ADJUSTING, VEHMICULAR
SEAT 1 2
36 | LVENT1 5/2540-99-806-7087 SPRING, HELICAL,COMPRESSION jadjusting lever 1 25 )
37| 61/5305-99-34.1-1885 SCATT, WACHTAE UNF, stoel, fillister hd, ;
zinc coated, 1/h in, x Lever to
3L in. 1 27 ] slide
8| 51,/5310-99-943=352L MUT, SELF-IOCKING, MEXAGON |MP, steel, nylon insers,
zine coated, 1/L in. t 28 )
19 | G1/5310-99-541=3523 KUT, SELP-LOCKING, HEXAGON |[UNF, steel, mylon, insert, Drivers seat
40 tinc coated, 5/16 in. L - to floor
41 | LV9ASC/25L0-99-815-726) | SEAT, INDIVIDUAL gunners 1) 1=36 lrvssusa
42 | LVGNTH 3/CHINY 14825 RAIL, FLOOR 2 1
L3 | LVEMT1 3/CHIY 7262 CHAMNEL, SLIDE 2 3
4| LVEHTY 3/CHZ 7271 SPINNER, NUT AND TUBE 1 12
L5 | LVEMT1 3/CHNZETTT SPINDLE, VEZRTTCAL, SEAT
ADJUSTMENT 1 13
46 | LV6MT1 3/254,0-59-808-7159 LEVER, CONTROL, HAND 1 b
47 | LV6NT 3/254.0-59-808-7087 SFRING, HELICAL,COMPRESEION |adjusting lever 1 15
LB ] 61/5305-99-511-1885 SCREW, MACHINE P, steel, fillister hd,
zinc coated, 1/ in, x
3L in. 4 16 Lever to 3lidy
49| 61/5310-99-541~3524 NUT, SELF-~LOCKING,HEXAGON [NF, steel, mylon insert,
zine coated, 1/L in. 1 17
50| LVEMTH3/CINZ12726 CATCH, SPINNER 1 22




f-

-

a
25 Cacnlogue HNumber Item Name Item Description ’Dﬁ;;' Pnl:ft.e Brn:ng Remarks
-
1 Hs
2 SZAT, INDIVIDUAL - Contd
3 | 61/5305-99-041-1882 SCREW, MACHDNE UNE, steel, fillister hd, ) g
zinc coated, 1/4 in. x ) Jpanzer
/8 in. a )‘aracket
& | Lveim13/5310-99-941-3524] T, SErs-tockmis, MEXASON |MNF, steel, nylonm insert, ) 0 amac
zine coated, 1/4 in. 2 ) -ese
5 | LY6KT13/2540-99-808-7165 SFRING, HELICAL, TORSIM! 1 24
& | 61/5310-99-434-9551 WASHER, LOCE steel, int, flat, 24, no. 3| 1 }Spinnar
7 | 61/5505-99-341-6B54 SCREW, MACHETE BA, steel, rd hd, Cd placed, )spring to
ro. 4 x 1/2 in. 1 Jlevar
8 | 61/5305-99-241-1751 SCREW, MACHEE @F, steel, csk hd, slotted, )
zinc coated, 1/4 in. x 3 -
7/8 in. 2 )Stop ;n—
9 | a1/53510-29-941-3524 U2, SELF-10CKING. MEXAGG! |WiF, steel, aylon insert, ) geat fraze
zire coated, 1/4 in. ] )
10 | G1/5305-29=-941=-1751 SCREM, MACHIE I, steel, c=k hd, slotted, }
zinc coated, 1/4 in. x JHigh Yracked
7/3 in. 3 }to cross-
11 | G1/5310-99-941-3524 TR, SEIS-IOCKING, MEXAG |WF, steel, nylon insert, Joecher
zing coated, 1/4 im. 4
12 1 G1/5310-39-241-3502 MIT, PLAT, EEXAGON UF, steel, lock, =inec ) Conmecting
coated, 1/4 in. 1 28 rod
13 | Lreimi3/2540-29-808-7169)  SFRTIG, EEIICAL, SXTENSICH |cemzse 1 0
14 | LVET13/2540-29-205-7089 SFRING, F=ELICAL, EXTENSIOH 2 32
15 | G1/5315-99-942-3568 PTi, GROOVED, HEADLESS steel, GP1, phosphated,
1/2 ip. dia x 1-1/Bic. 15 | 1
1€ 1 G1/5310~-239-341-3524 o, SELTLISCRING, MENAGCH ||, steel, nylon insers,
zinc coated, 1/4 in. 2
17 | LYEAT13/2540-29-202-7227F  5TRTG, EELICAL, DXTESION |mair lers fren: 1 33
16 | Lve:m13/2540~29-208-7228 SPRIG, MAD! LIFT, GUINEES
SEAT, REAR 1 34
19 | G1/5315-39-342-3558 ST, GROGVED, ZEADLESS steel, GP1, shosthated, ) Eracket
1/8 in. dia x /4% in. 13 2 ) <2 alock
20 | WVEIT1Z/CEATI? CUSHION, GUINERS SZAT 35
21 | 61/53c5-29-057-5208 SCREW, WCEZE WY, aveel, ccik hd, slotsed, ) Zummers
zine coated, 1/4 iz. x } seat =o
3/E im. 3 } Rl
22 ZABT FLATE ASZZELY 2 V857466
22 1G7/5310-20-101=3137 VRSEER, LOCH zteel, in:, flaz, zime
coared, 5/16 in. 4
z4 | G1/8305-95=-341=1635 SCREW, MACETZE iz, steel, hex =d, =i=c
coated, 3/18 im. x 1/2 in.| ¢
25 | LN9ASC/2540-30-315-7 248 BPACKET ASSTIBIY, SEa7
STFFCRT i 2 FV55516
28 | LV9ASC/2540-29.815-7240 ZRACEET ASSZELY, SEAT
SUFFORT 1h 2 V55517
27 |G1/5310-99-120-2521 JASTER, IOCH steel, ist, flat, =ine )
coated, 3%/4 in. 3 } Erackets to
28 | G1/5310-29-341-0915 SUT, PLATZY, HEEXAGON WIF, steel, =izmc coated, . } escape door
30 in. )
29 | TVOASC/2540-99-215-72535 SEAT, TIDIVTUAL punner's side 2 1% 1 and
30 | IVQASC/2540-99-315-72535 CUSETON, 3TWT, VEHICULAR 2 1ge 1/
3 | G1/5320-99133-2437 RIVEZ, S0LD steel, beoss hd, 1/4 in. dia
x 1=1/4 in. 1g 4
32 | ZV9ASC/53515-59-315-7238 PTI, STRAIZED, SEADED steel, phospghaced, 1/2 in.
dia x 51/64 in, g ) V51432
33 | G1/5315-59-944-0177 =T, COTER, SPLIT steel, phosphated, 5/32 in.
dia x 1 in. 3g 4
34 | TVRASC/2540-99-015-7237 CLI?, SZAT, SIIT GUINERS 3 V51425
35 |G1/5310-99-9435-2479 WASEER, ZOCFE =eel, inz, flat, zin )
coated, 1/4 ip. % ) Clis o
25 | G1/5310-39-041-0913 N2, PLADI, EEUAGON iF, steel, zinc coated, ) escape door
1/4 in. 4 )
37 HS
28 LIVENT13/2540-39-217=-1706| S2AT, TDIVIETAL 1 135 | 44250 } Zajlam
) Sieigh and
) Cheston
39 {LVEIC13/2540-99-317-6742 SLITE, OUTTH, SEAT 1.2% ir. w x 9.7 in. 1g x )
ZIOIVIDUAL 0.5 in. h 2 1 44256 i
10 | LVeIE13/2540-99=-R17-6741 SLIDE, TNEER, SZAT 9.1 in. w x 15.25 in, 1lg = )
BIDIVIDUAL 1.2 in. h 1 2 %4291 }
31 |61/5305-99-341-0512 SCREW, MACETIE UFF, steel, hex hd, zizc r}ltfmggg'
coated, 1/4 in. x = ;_;’:.5.
5/8 in. 1g 6 4 yom k@
&2 1G1/5306-95-541-0284 BOLT, MACETZE T, steel, hex hd, =zine )
coated, 1/4 in. x )
1=1/2 in. lg 2 5 }




B

o
= P No. | Plate| Drewing
g Catologue HNumber Item Name Item Description oit | Ref. No. Remsrks
-
1 HS
2 SEAT, DIDIVIDUYAL - Contd
3 | G1/5310-93-941-8634 WASHER, FLAT steel, =icc coated, 1/4 in. | 8 6 )
¢ | G1/5310-99-941-0924 NUT, PLATH, HEXAGOM mr:-'; stesl, zine coated, . g
1/4 in. 3 7
= | G1/5310-99-941-3635 WASHER, FLAT steel, zine coated, 3/8 in. |12 11 )
6 { LVEMT1/5360-99-817-6743 SPRTNG, HELICAL, ECTDISION ] ateel, 0.75 in. od X )
4.583 in. free 1g, )
hook: ends 2 15 44268 )
7 | IVEMT13/5335-99-317-674  1IGB plastica, push on type, )
rd shape 1 18 43365 }
8 { 61/5310-99-941-8386 WASEER, FLAT steel, zinc coated, 5/16 in. 8 }
g { LVEMI/5360-99-817-6744 SFRING, EELICAL, EXTENEION | steel, 9.973 in. od x JAlternative
10.663 in. free 1lg, Jto FUS9458 -
hook ends 2 25 44260 Jon Mk 4
10 NP SHAFT, ASSEMBLY 1 | 26-28 44656 }
1 ERACKET 1 27 | 44221 )
12 SCREW 1 28 )
13| LveHr13/5335-99-817-6737 KOs plastics, screw on tyTe, )
rd shape 1 35 10747 )
14 | LVEHI13/2540-99-817-6745 CUSETION, SEAT, VEHICTLAR black tri=, board =tg, )
4 Iixing nuts 1 2 | #4292 )
15 | G1/5306-99-+941-0282 BOLT, MACHIE F, steel, nex hd, zize )
coated, 1/4 iz. x )
1-1/4 in. 1g $ | 43 )
16 § TN9ASC/2540-99-829-0695 | HARNESS, SATEDY, VEEZCULAR seat harress, coz=ander 1 TV85746C
17 { LV945C/2540-99-825-0217 | BELT, AUTOMOBILE, SAFETY webbing belt and tuckle

attachizent

TV759447




BODY AND FLOOR PLATES

, 7
2 TRV Lo

S\ ;.” \ u.\

NI

S Ny

.,
S,

g
/\/// 7




DRIVER’S HATCH AND VISOR




H 3
DRIVER'S SEAT GEl

L 43/a)




GUNNER'S SEAT

L43/42A




GUNNERS SEAT

La3 /86

‘92




	Group H Hull
	Plate H1 body and floor plans
	Plate H2 Drivers hatch and visor
	Plate H3 Drivers seat
	Plate H4 Gunners seat
	Plate H5 Gunners seat

